rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Garvan Institute of Medical Research	NAME: Kieran Francis SCOTT			
Execution Date(s): 5/4/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ittached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: Unit 3/4 Kent Street Waverley, New South Wales 2024, Australia			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,656,602			
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One -			
Name: Barbara G. Ernst Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: bernst@rfem.com Attorney Docket No.: 1871-104	Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name <u>Barbara G. Ernst</u>			
	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Signature	felonium 27, 2000			
Barbara G. Ernst Total number Name of Person Signing	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3			

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 1st day of June two thousand and three

BETWEEN Garvan Institute of Medical Research, of C/- St Vincents Hospital, 384 Victoria Street, Darlinghurst, New South Wales, 2010, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part AND Kieran Francis Scott, of Unit 3/4 Kent Street, Waverley, New South Wales, 2024, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor has made applications for Patents, particulars of which are listed hereunder.

AUSTRALIAN PATENT APPLICATIONS				
No	Title	Filing Date		
PK7058	Novel peptide	4 July 1991		
668513	PLA2 inhibitory compounds	6 July 1992		
P\$2826	Method of inhibiting cell proliferation	7 June 2002		

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS				
No	Title	Country	Filing Date	
0592553	PLA2 inhibitory compounds	Europe	6 July 1992	
0592553	PLA2 inhibitory compounds	France	6 July 1992	
69229173.3-08	PLA2 inhibitory compounds	Germany	6 July 1992	
0592553	PLA2 inhibitory compounds	Italy	6 July 1992	
PCT/AU92/00333	PLA 2 inhibitory compounds	PCT	6 July 1992	
0592553	PLA2 inhibitory compounds	United Kingdom	6 July 1992	
5,656,602	PLA2 inhibitory compounds	United States of America	6 July 1992	

PATENT ../2

REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0917

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the invention, together with the rights to apply for Letters Patent in relation to the invention which may be effected in respect thereof to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the inventions, the applications, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all encumbrances to the intent that the Letters Patent pursuant to the applications shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Garvan Institute of Medical Research in the presence of:

MUNGUL Witness

Withess

Mame:

Dr Jonathan G. Izant

Positiontirector of Business Developme Garvan Institute of Medical Rossa

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said

Kieran Francis Scott

in the presence of:

Witness

Witnes

K.F. Scare

JEP/mpg/g11/PatAssignment/500509

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0918